Actual: 4-8-2

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

Offensive Stats:
Replay Actual

Defensive Stats:

APBA: 7-7-0

Replay Actual

TOTAL
First Downs 235
Rushing 106
Passing 101
Penalty 28
Rushes 423
Yards Gained (Net) 1771
Average Gain 4.2
Passes Attempted 358
Completed 200
Percent Completed 55.9
Total Yards Gained 2466
Passer Tackled 50
Yards Lost 407
Net Yards Gained 2059
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5
Yards Gained Per Completion 12.3
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3830
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 46.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing 53.8
Ball Control Plays 831
Average Gain (Net) 4.6
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 27
Yards Opponents Returned 332
Returned by Opponents for TD 1

16.8
7.6
7.2

2

30.2
126.5

256
14.3
55.9
176.1
3.6
29.1
1471

273.6

59.4

1.9

14.2
54
7.9
0.9

30.8
114.3
3.7

244
14.1
57.6
161.6
3.8
30.8
130.8
4.6
11.5

2451
46.6
53.4

59
4.2

1.5
20.2
0.1

235
124
96
15

454
1852
4.1

361
183
50.7
2355
34
280
2075
5.3
12.9

3927
47.2
52.8

849

4.6

27
99

16.8
8.9
6.9
1.1

32.4
132.3

258
13.1
50.7
168.2
24
20
148.2

280.5

60.6

1.9

15.1
6.6
7
1.4

34.2
123
3.6

249
13.6
54.9
171.2
2.1
17.4
153.9
5.7
12.5

276.9
44.4
55.6

61.2

4.5

14
13.6




Actual: 4-8-2 Estimated W/L: 5-9-0 APBA: 7-7-0

Punts 64 4.6 54 62 4.4 4.3
Yards Punted 2601 185.8 210.3 2536 181.1 176.4
Average Yards Per Punt 40.6 38.7 40.9 41.2

Punt Returns 44 3.1 24 44 3.1 29
Yards Returned 572 40.9 254 382 27.3 19.1
Average Yards Per Return 13 10.5 8.7 6.7
Returned for TD 5 0.1 1 0

Kickoff Returns 50 3.6 3.4 39 2.8 2.9
Yards Returned 846 60.4 65.4 848 60.6 70.2
Average Yards Per Return 16.9 19.5 21.7 24
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0.1

Penalties 60 4.3 54 98 7 6.6
Yards Penalized 588 42 57.6 1038 74.1 64.1

Fumbles 22 1.6 1.7 19 1.4 1.6

Lost 15 1.1 0.5 15 1.1 0.4

Total Points Scored 244 17.4 14.7 263 18.8 18.6
Touchdowns (Total) 30 21 1.9 28 2 2.1
Touchdowns Rushing 13 0.9 0.3 15 1.1 1
Touchdowns Passing 12 0.9 1.3 13 0.9 0.8
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 5 0.4 0.3 2 0.1 0.3
*Extra Points 28 2 1.6 26 1.9 1.9
Safeties 0 0 0 0 0 0
Field Goals 12 0.9 0.6 23 1.6 1.4
Field Goal Attempts 34 2.4 1.8 40 2.9 2.9
Percent Successful 35.3 36 57.5 50




Actual: 4-8-2

Rushing:
Butler
Wages
Campbell
Gipson
Malone
Berry
Johnson
Mitchell
Brunson

Receiving:
Flatley
Mitchell
Snyder
Butler
Wages
Gipson
Cogdill
Campbell
Malone

Passing:
Berry
Johnson
Wages

Punt Returns:
Mallory
McCauley
Freeman

Kickoff
Returns

Butler
Campbell
Brunson
Gipson
Malone
Freeman
Lavan
Wages

Punting:
Lothridge

Att
167
123

26
47
42

= 01 O O

Rec.
48
47
28
21
19
19

Att
283
73

No.
27
15

No.
16

_ A a1 N

No.
64

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

Yards
797
567
133
115
109

40

o~ O

Yards
527
655
448
198
152
248

99
106
33

Com
161
37

FC

»

Yrds
301
177
148
136

50

13
21

Yrds
2601

Avg.
4.8
4.6
5.1
24
2.6
6.7
1.0
0.8
0.0

Avg.
11.0
13.9
16.0

9.4
8.0
13.1
14.1
17.7
6.6

Pct
Com
56.9
50.7
100.0

Yrds
227
335

10

Avg.
18.8
17.7
16.4
19.4
10.0

0.0
13.0
21.0

Avg.
40.6

Long

36
42
25
16
13
14

3

2

0

Long
38
48
50
34
33
29
24
42
19

Yards
Gained
2032
393

41

Avg.
8.4
22.3
5.0

Long
29
28
41
34
23

13
21

Long
55

D

OO O =2WNDNWNDN

D

OO OON-=-2=2WO,m

TD

o

Long
73
84

TD

OO OO0 O0OO0oOOoOOo

Blk

Long
50
29
29

D

Had

Int.
16
11

APBA: 7-7-0

Pct Pct Avg.

TD Int Gain Rating
4.2 5.7 7.2 70.0
0.0 15.1 5.4 27.2
0.0 0.0 20.5 118.8



Actual: 4-8-2 Estimated W/L: 5-9-0 APBA: 7-7-0

Kicking: KO B FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
Vinyard 39 16 34 12 353 46 29 28 96.55 64
Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Reaves 13 9 0.7 13 0
Lavan 4 12 3.0 8 0
Redmond 2 18 9.0 18 0
Allen 2 0 0.0 0 0
Mallory 2 15 7.5 11 0
Nobis 1 11 11.0 11 0
Hansen 1 14 14.0 14 0
Humphrey 1 -1 -1.0 0 0
McCauley 1 21 21.0 21 0
Sacks: No.
Lens 11
Zook 8
Humphrey 7
Acks 5
Condren 1
Hansen 1
McCauley 1
Rec Rush Ret INT Fum
Scoring: TD TD TD TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Vinyard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 12 64
Wages 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Flatley 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
McCauley 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Mitchell 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Butler 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Malone 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Gipson 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Campbell 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Mallory 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Snyder 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Berry 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 13 5 0 0 0 0 28 12 244 TOTAL



