

Actual: 4-8-2

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

APBA: 7-7-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

First Downs	235	16.8	14.2	235	16.8	15.1
Rushing	106	7.6	5.4	124	8.9	6.6
Passing	101	7.2	7.9	96	6.9	7
Penalty	28	2	0.9	15	1.1	1.4
Rushes	423	30.2	30.8	454	32.4	34.2
Yards Gained (Net)	1771	126.5	114.3	1852	132.3	123
Average Gain	4.2		3.7	4.1		3.6
Passes Attempted	358	25.6	24.4	361	25.8	24.9
Completed	200	14.3	14.1	183	13.1	13.6
Percent Completed	55.9	55.9	57.6	50.7	50.7	54.9
Total Yards Gained	2466	176.1	161.6	2355	168.2	171.2
Passer Tackled	50	3.6	3.8	34	2.4	2.1
Yards Lost	407	29.1	30.8	280	20	17.4
Net Yards Gained	2059	147.1	130.8	2075	148.2	153.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5		4.6	5.3		5.7
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.3		11.5	12.9		12.5
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3830	273.6	245.1	3927	280.5	276.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	46.2		46.6	47.2		44.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	53.8		53.4	52.8		55.6
Ball Control Plays	831	59.4	59	849	60.6	61.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.2	4.6		4.5
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	27	1.9	1.5	27	1.9	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	332		20.2	99		13.6
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.1	0		0

Actual: 4-8-2**Estimated W/L: 5-9-0****APBA: 7-7-0**

Punts	64	4.6	5.4	62	4.4	4.3
Yards Punted	2601	185.8	210.3	2536	181.1	176.4
Average Yards Per Punt	40.6		38.7	40.9		41.2
Punt Returns	44	3.1	2.4	44	3.1	2.9
Yards Returned	572	40.9	25.4	382	27.3	19.1
Average Yards Per Return	13		10.5	8.7		6.7
Returned for TD	5		0.1	1		0
Kickoff Returns	50	3.6	3.4	39	2.8	2.9
Yards Returned	846	60.4	65.4	848	60.6	70.2
Average Yards Per Return	16.9		19.5	21.7		24
Returned for TD	0		0	0		0.1
Penalties	60	4.3	5.4	98	7	6.6
Yards Penalized	588	42	57.6	1038	74.1	64.1
Fumbles	22	1.6	1.7	19	1.4	1.6
Lost	15	1.1	0.5	15	1.1	0.4
Total Points Scored	244	17.4	14.7	263	18.8	18.6
Touchdowns (Total)	30	2.1	1.9	28	2	2.1
Touchdowns Rushing	13	0.9	0.3	15	1.1	1
Touchdowns Passing	12	0.9	1.3	13	0.9	0.8
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.4	0.3	2	0.1	0.3
*Extra Points	28	2	1.6	26	1.9	1.9
Safeties	0	0	0	0	0	0
Field Goals	12	0.9	0.6	23	1.6	1.4
Field Goal Attempts	34	2.4	1.8	40	2.9	2.9
Percent Successful	35.3		36	57.5		50

Actual: 4-8-2

Estimated W/L: 5-9-0

APBA: 7-7-0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Butler	167	797	4.8	36	2
Wages	123	567	4.6	42	3
Campbell	26	133	5.1	25	2
Gipson	47	115	2.4	16	2
Malone	42	109	2.6	13	3
Berry	6	40	6.7	14	1
Johnson	6	6	1.0	3	0
Mitchell	5	4	0.8	2	0
Brunson	1	0	0.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Flatley	48	527	11.0	38	5
Mitchell	47	655	13.9	48	3
Snyder	28	448	16.0	50	1
Butler	21	198	9.4	34	1
Wages	19	152	8.0	33	2
Gipson	19	248	13.1	29	0
Cogdill	7	99	14.1	24	0
Campbell	6	106	17.7	42	0
Malone	5	33	6.6	19	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Berry	283	161	56.9	2032	12	50	16	4.2	5.7	7.2	70.0
Johnson	73	37	50.7	393	0	29	11	0.0	15.1	5.4	27.2
Wages	2	2	100.0	41	0	29	0	0.0	0.0	20.5	118.8

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Mallory	27	3	227	8.4	73	1
McCauley	15	6	335	22.3	84	4
Freeman	2	0	10	5.0	9	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Butler	16	301	18.8	29	0
Campbell	10	177	17.7	28	0
Brunson	9	148	16.4	41	0
Gipson	7	136	19.4	34	0
Malone	5	50	10.0	23	0
Freeman	1	0	0.0	0	0
Lavan	1	13	13.0	13	0
Wages	1	21	21.0	21	0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Lothridge	64	2601	40.6	55	0

